Construction & Projects

4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

c 0 LLIN c 0 UNTY Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects

Date: January 14, 2025

Subject: Change Order to Star Asset Security for Jail Smoke/Heat Detectors

RFI #8 — City of McKinney required installation of monitor relays for the purpose of monitoring the Bi
Directional Antenna System - $2,991.47.

RFI #9 —Bid drawings included monitor modules, pull stations, smokes, heats, duct detectors and control panels.
Upon review of the existing system database, additional devices and panels are required to be included -

$39,597.88.

Total for this change order $42,589.35 or 11.6% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $42,589.35 or 11.6% of contract.

Thank you.

\} I?’) ’Ljin:...v 7’/,.. J@’

LB/csflasf



