Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385
www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects

Date: June 25, 2025

Subject: Change Order 3 to Star Asset Security for Jail Smoke/Heat Detectors

RFI #12 — Jail Fright Elevator: Owner requested to replace conventional heat detectors with intelligent device
and add control relay to shunt elevator controller. Install monitor module and relay to monitor power of the
shunt trip circuit - $4.913.74

RFI #13 — Jail: Owner requested to re-pull network data circuit from Cluster 3 to Cluster 4 Fire Alarm Panel -
$6,467.57

Total for this change order - $11,381.31 or 3.10% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $63.,695.94 or 17.3% of contract.

Thank you.

/"""J

R

asf/lcommct/memos/ccadf




